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Glen Ellyn Park District
Board of Commissioners
Regular Meeting — May 21, 2019
185 Spring Avenue

7:00 p.m.
Agenda
Call to Order
Roll Call of Commissioners
Pledge of Allegiance
Changes to the Agenda
Recognition — Past Park Board Commissioners
o Ron Aubrey (appointed Aug. 2004, 2005-2013)
o  Melissa Creech (2009-2017)
o  Bill Dallman (1999-2009)
o  Marty Durkin (2001-2005)
o JayKinzler (2009-2017)

Public Participation

Consent Agenda: All items in Section VIl are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will be

enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a
Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the Agenda.
Voucher List of Bills Totaling $537,969.94
Minutes: April 16, 2019 Regular Meeting minutes

Oath of Office — Inauguration of Commissioners

Election of Officers
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President (Election)

Vice President (Election)

Treasurer (Election)

Executive Director (Appoint)

Board Secretary (Appoint)

WDSRA Representative (Appoint)

Law Firm (Appoint)

GEPD Citizens’ Finance Committee Liaison(s)

Ackerman Sports and Fitness Center Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s)
GEPD Athletic Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s)

GEPD Citizens’ Environmental Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s)
Friends of GEPD Foundation Liaison(s)

New Business

A. East Branch DuPage River Trails Group
B. Ackerman Sports and Fitness Center Improvement Project — Architect recommendation
C. Sunset Pool Improvement Project — Architect recommendation
Staff Reports
A. Finance Report (For Information Only)

Commissioners’ Reports

Adjourn



MEMO

May 20, 2019

TO: Park District Board of Commissioners
FROM: Dave Harris, Executive Director
RE: Past Park Board Commissioners

As part of the Park District 100-year Anniversary celebration, the Glen Ellyn Park District extended
invitations to all previous Commissioners to attend a Board meeting, participate in the July 4" Parade as
the District has been honored as this year’s Grand Marshall, come to various special events throughout
2019 and attend a more formal year end recognition. Tonight, the Glen Ellyn Park District is extremely
proud and honored to acknowledge five (5) past Park Board Commissioners who served the community
for the latter portion of the 100 years. Those in attendance this evening are Bill Dallman who served for
twelve (12) years from 1999 to 2011; Marty Durkin who served for four (4) years from 2001 to 2005;
Ron Aubrey who served for nine (9) years from 2004 to 2013; Melissa Creech who served for eight (8)
years from 2009 to 2017, and Jay Kinzler who also served for eight (8) years from 2009 to 2017.

During their terms as Park Board Commissioners, the Park District experienced significant growth while
remaining fiscally sound as reflected in the District’s AA+ Bond rating and positive fund balances. Some
of the significant capital improvements achieved under their tenure included:

Purchase and renovation of the Spring Avenue Recreation Center and dog park
Addition of medium depth lap pool at Sunset

Purchase of the Maryknoll property and development of the Park

Purchase and development of Churchill Park as a nature area

Partnered in gymnasium expansion at Churchill and Ben Franklin Schools
Redevelopment of Village Green Park

Renovation of Newton Park including the installation of an artificial turf field
Replacement of ten (10) playgrounds

Acquisition of open space

Construction and development of Ackerman Sports and Fitness Center
Restoration of the Boathouse and the improvements to Lake Ellyn Park

VVVVVYVYVYVVYY

While impossible to calculate, hundreds of thousands of people have benefitted from the improved
amenities and many capital projects, both large and small, that were completed over the past twenty
years. As evident by the large number of program registrations, facility memberships and community
wide attendance at special events, the participation is extraordinary and continues to increase every
year.



In addition to the capital projects that have significantly impacted our residents, the five (5) Board
members present this evening along with those that served prior and at the same time, were
instrumental in many successful and positive outcomes in other areas within the District. These include
securing over $5 million in grants and alternative funding; development of a capital asset management
plan; refinancing bonds at lower rates saving taxpayers hundreds and thousands of dollars; stabilizing
and solidifying the financial condition and overall operations including the reduction of the tax levy;
establishment of volunteer advisory committees in finance, environmental, facility and athletics;
recipients of several awards including the Sunshine Award for governmental transparency and two-time
Gold Medal finalist for the National Parks and Recreation Association; redevelopment of
Intergovernmental Agreements with community groups and governmental agencies resulting in benefits
for our mutual constituents; and the development of the District’s first history website, just to name a
few.

The words passion, respect, dedication, commitment, vision, leadership, service and selflessness most
accurately describe the characteristics of these five (5) Commissioners. During their tenure, the Park
District improved the quality of life within Glen Ellyn creating lifelong memories, establishing a greater
sense of community and providing resources and opportunity for residents to recreate and socialize.
They were present at ribbon cuttings, open houses, meet and greets, community-wide special events,
planning sessions, volunteer days, strategic meetings and hundreds of evening board meetings. They
were enthusiastic about the mission, passionate about their beliefs, respectful to the constituents while
always prioritizing what was in the best interest of the community. It is impressive that all who are here
tonight can look back on their years of service and witness their accomplishments and achievements
well after their terms have expired.

The definition of volunteerism is described as “the principle of donating time and energy for the benefit
of the other people in the community as a social responsibility rather than for any financial reward”.
Your time and energy for the good of our community is and will forever be appreciated by the
community you sought out to serve.

On behalf of the Glen Ellyn Park District and the Park Board of Commissioners and in honor of our 100-
year Anniversary recognition, thank you to Bill Dallman, Marty Durkin, Ron Aubrey, Melissa Creech and
Jay Kinzler for their years of service and commitment to the community as past Park District
Commissioners.



Accounts Payable ®
Voucher Approval Document ) | (Y
Warrant Request Date: 5/21/2019

GLEN ELLYN
PARK DISTRICT

Glen Ellyn Park District
Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners

To the Executive Director:
The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as
of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.

Treasurer: Date:
10 Corporate Fund S 78,158.02
20 Recreation Fund 199,213.93
55 Special Recreation Fund 1,182.72
85 Assest Replacement Fund 208,529.60
94 Capital Improvements Fund 44,081.08
96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 6,804.59
Report Total: S 537,969.94



Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

*i GLENELLYN

PARK DISTRICT

User: cyocum

Printed: 04/18/2019 - 11:39AM

Batch: 00007.04.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200568 Campton United Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees 750.00 04/19/2019  20-21-000-535500-1123
Check Total: 750.00

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
3/11-4/9/19 Electricity 30.73 04/19/2019  10-00-000-570100-0000
Check Total: 30.73

Vendor: 199216 Kickers Soccer Club Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees 1,760.00 04/19/2019  20-21-000-525500-1123
Check Total: 1,760.00

Vendor: 117155 Paddock Publications Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
4/20-6/14/19 Subscription 77.20 04/19/2019  10-00-000-585250-0000
4/20-6/14/19 Subscription 77.20 04/19/2019  20-00-000-585250-0000
Check Total: 154.40

Vendor: 175536 Roselle Rockers Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees 225.00 04/19/2019  20-21-000-525500-1112
Check Total: 225.00

Vendor: 180280 Sockers FC Chicago Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees 650.00 04/19/2019  20-21-000-525500-1127
Check Total: 650.00

Vendor: 199095 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees Multiple Teams 7,200.00 04/19/2019  20-21-000-525500-1127

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/18/2019 - 11:39 AM)

Page 1



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 7,200.00
Vendor: 200229 Michael White Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
League Awards 50.00 04/19/2019  20-21-000-525500-1140
Check Total: 50.00
Total for Check Run: 10,820.13
Total of Number of Checks: 8

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/18/2019 - 11:39 AM)

Page 2



Accounts Payable

ie |GLEN ELLYN
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor P ARK Dl STRl CT
User: cyocum
Printed: 05/16/2019 - 11:02AM
Batch: 00008.05.2019
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 199154 A.C.B. Masonry, LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
Splash Pad Patio 3,200.00 05/08/2019  96-00-880-575110-0000
Masonry Repairs 1,265.00 05/08/2019  94-90-930-575180-0000
Deposit Pond Repair Deposit 3,604.59 05/08/2019  96-00-880-575110-0000
Check Total: 8,069.59
Vendor: 200584 ABC Balloon Company Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
282 Regatta Baloons 319.40 05/08/2019  20-26-000-535500-6824
Check Total: 319.40
Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
148853 Posters 59.40 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
148853 Posters 63.70 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
149047 Signage 416.17 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
149332 Posters 53.10 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
149332 Posters 20.74 05/08/2019  20-00-000-585175-0000
Check Total: 613.11
Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence; 4 ACH Enabled: False
Equipment Repairs 70.66 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
Vehicle Repairs 99.45 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530340-0000
Check Total: 170.11
Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
49245 Safety Pins/Plugs 79.27 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
Check Total: 79.27
Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
Winter Programs 11,342.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1261

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)

Page 1



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 11,342.00
Vendor: 199265 Alphagraphics/Wheaton Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
157469 Raffle Tickets 577.61 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1116
Check Total: 577.61
Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
6567512/9037 Uniforms 153.60 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1120
Check Total: 153.60
Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
4/19 Attorney Fees 1,073.75 05/08/2019  10-00-000-521100-0000
Check Total: 1,073.75
Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 32.67 05/08/2019  10-10-000-521600-0000
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 26.08 05/08/2019  20-30-150-521600-0000
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 75.01 05/08/2019  20-30-200-521600-0000
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 27.70 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521600-0000
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 59.36 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 34.86 05/08/2019  20-30-500-521600-0000
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 109.18 05/08/2019  20-30-450-521600-0000
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 38.81 05/08/2019  20-30-300-521600-0000
5172462 5/19 Pest Control 15.36 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1236
Check Total: 419.03
Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
118379 PPM Sensor 2,517.95 05/08/2019  94-90-930-575180-0000
118605/633 Chemicals 1,398.34 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530600-0000
118740 Underwater Lights 1,127.74 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000
Check Total: 5,044.03
Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
18911 Plumbing Repairs 300.00 05/08/2019  20-30-200-550300-0000
18911 Plumbing Repairs 300.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550300-0000
18911 Plumbing Repairs 333.58 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000
Check Total: 933.58

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)

Page 2



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 200151 ASAP Garage Door Repair, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
98357 Repair Door Button 197.00 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000
Check Total: 197.00
Vendor: 198981 Atlas Bobcat, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
BR7441 Track Disposal Fee 100.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
BR7562 Mirror Bobcat 66.89 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
Check Total: 166.89
Vendor: 106034 Aubuchon Electrical Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
6 Install LED Lights 2,225.00 05/08/2019  20-30-200-521600-0000
Check Total: 2,225.00
Vendor: 109320 B Gunther & Company Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
69860 Nameplate/Badge 26.53 05/08/2019  10-00-000-585100-0000
69860 Nameplate/Badge 26.53 05/08/2019  20-00-000-585100-0000
Check Total: 53.06
Vendor: 108175 Barn Owl Feed & Garden Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
32467 Straw 41.94 05/08/2019  20-30-300-530345-0000
Check Total: 41.94
Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
P12457649 LED Fixtures 1,495.60 05/08/2019  10-10-000-520310-0000
P13248960/36604 Bulb Recycling 7.80 05/08/2019  20-30-300-530300-0000
P13248960/36604 Bulb Recycling 36.78 05/08/2019  20-30-500-521600-0000
P13366004 Batteries 15.48 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530300-0000
P13636727 Gator Battery 45.95 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
P14061055 Ballasts 87.30 05/08/2019  20-30-200-530300-0000
P14061144 Flashlight 35.95 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000
Various Lightbulbs/Batteris 123.55 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
Various Ballast 69.08 05/08/2019  20-30-200-530300-0000
Check Total: 1,917.49
Vendor: 108508 Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
504533 Field Supplies 2,314.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1232
Check Total: 2,314.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
132980 4/19 Landscape Services 6,262.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-521600-0000
Check Total: 6,262.00
Vendor: 109170 Berland's House of Tools Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
360537 Drill Bits 25.98 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530900-0000
Check Total: 25.98
Vendor: 161208 Blue Tarp Financial Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
42252123 Fuel Gauge 68.40 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
Check Total: 68.40
Vendor: 200219 Border Wars Lacrosse Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees 1,350.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1172
Check Total: 1,350.00
Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
Spring Classes 458.40 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2351
Check Total: 458.40
Vendor: 110470 Bravo! Media Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
3628 On Hold Message 5/19-7/19 540.00 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521600-0000
Check Total: 540.00
Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
Spring Classes 329.00 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2370
Check Total: 329.00
Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
Winter Classees 4,507.50 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2311
Music Classes 1,886.00 05/08/2019  20-24-000-525500-4610
Check Total: 6,393.50
Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
904691420 Equipment 1,992.70 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1111
905003359 League Supplies 267.90 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1230

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 2,260.60
Vendor: 199207 Burris Equipment Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
P196264/82 Replacement Parts 1,447.61 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
Check Total: 1,447.61
Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
Supplies 375.67 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Check Total: 375.67
Vendor: 199863 Cary-Grove Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees 480.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1112
Check Total: 480.00
Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
8588 Maintenance Supplies 128.60 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
8675 Maintenance Supplies 299.70 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
8887 Maintenance Supplies 219.30 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530402-0000
Check Total: 647.60
Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
Sunset Banks 1,200.00 05/08/2019  20-00-000-100200-0000
Check Total: 1,200.00
Vendor: 200277 Cheer Tumbling Dynamics Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
717 Cheer Choreography 6,000.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1241
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 199610 Chicago Bandits Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
Game Tickets 1,950.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1116
Check Total: 1,950.00
Vendor: 106040 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
5013260994 First Aid Supplies 141.59 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530102-0000
Check Total: 141.59

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)

Page 5



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 114850 Coca-Cola Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
816211460 Fountain Drinks/CO2 1,474.12 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530095-0000
816211461 Fountain Drinks/CO2 601.19 05/08/2019  20-30-300-530095-0000
Check Total: 2,075.31
Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
3/20-4/18/19 Electricity 35.80 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570100-0000
4/9-5/8/19 Electric 30.57 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570100-0000
Check Total: 66.37
Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
2220054592 Tire Disposal 16.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
2220054773 580 Mower Tire 224.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
2220054786 Trailer Tire 94.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
Check Total: 334.00
Vendor: 115365 Conservation Design Forum Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
12020.03 Shoreline Improvements 5,810.00 05/08/2019  94-90-865-575110-0000
Check Total: 5,810.00
Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
3/19 Gas 1,355.28 05/08/2019  20-30-200-570200-0000
3/19 Gas 553.60 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570200-0000
3/19 Gas 148.28 05/08/2019  20-30-150-570200-0000
3/19 Gas 411.97 05/08/2019  20-30-500-570200-0000
3/19 Gas 1,289.60 05/08/2019  20-30-450-570200-0000
3/19 Gas 280.99 05/08/2019  20-30-300-570200-0000
3/19 Gas 2,150.33 05/08/2019  20-30-100-570200-0000
3/19 Gas 324.55 05/08/2019  20-30-350-570200-0000
Check Total: 6,514.60
Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
70383 HVAC Repairs 507.50 05/08/2019  20-30-450-521600-0000
C2326 4/19-3/20 Contract 2,100.00 05/08/2019  20-30-450-521600-0000
C2327 4/19-3/20 Contract 1,400.00 05/08/2019  20-30-200-521600-0000
Check Total: 4,007.50

Vendor: 200467

D & J Landscape, Inc.

Check Sequence: 43

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor: 199470

Vendor: 200578

Vendor: 118510

Vendor: 200506

Vendor: 119687
1060

Vendor: 119696
IN0023583

Vendor: 119710

Vendor: 200163

Install Shade Structure

Check Total:

Rafael Davalos

Boot Reimbursement

Check Total:
Deerfield Youth Baseball

Tournament Fees

Check Total:

Lisa Marie DiMaggio
Winter Classes
Spring Classes

Check Total:

Alicia Donovan

MasterMom Talk Series

Check Total:

Dunham Woods Farm, Inc.

Winter Classes

Check Total:

DuPage County Health Dept
2019 Permit

Check Total:

DuPage Training Academy

Winter Training

Check Total:

Dynegy Energy Services
3/12-4/9/19 Electricity
3/12-4/9/19 Electricity
3/12-4/9/19 Electricity
3/12-4/9/19 Electricity

Amount Payment Date
1,914.56 05/08/2019
1,914.56

50.00 05/08/2019
50.00
525.00 05/08/2019
525.00
216.00 05/08/2019
125.00 05/08/2019
341.00
1,190.00 05/08/2019
1,190.00
120.00 05/08/2019
120.00
265.00 05/08/2019
265.00

13,760.00 05/08/2019

13,760.00
1,429.37 05/08/2019

361.64 05/08/2019
1,609.80 05/08/2019
114.45 05/08/2019

94-90-915-575110-0000

Check Sequence: 44
10-00-000-585815-0000

Check Sequence: 45
20-21-000-525500-1112

Check Sequence: 46
20-22-000-525500-2358
20-22-000-525500-2358

Check Sequence: 47
20-22-000-525500-2364

Check Sequence: 48
20-22-000-525500-2301

Check Sequence: 49
20-30-400-530900-0000

Check Sequence: 50
20-21-000-525500-1233

Check Sequence: 51

20-30-200-570100-0000
10-00-000-570100-0000
20-30-450-570100-0000
20-30-150-570100-0000

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 232.38 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 51.21 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 5,492.70 05/08/2019  20-30-100-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 108.59 05/08/2019  20-30-300-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 452.28 05/08/2019  20-30-350-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 856.57 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 618.28 05/08/2019  20-30-500-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 21.23 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 81.51 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 28.66 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 545.58 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 28.03 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/19 Electricity 199.81 05/08/2019  20-30-350-570100-0000

Check Total: 12,232.09
Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
115 Peeps Tour 370.41 05/08/2019  20-25-000-525500-5702

Check Total: 370.41
Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
35515 Alarm Inspection 4/19-3/20 1,680.00 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000
35836 Monitoring 5/1-7/31/19 90.00 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000

Check Total: 1,770.00
Vendor: 127423 Fastenal Company Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
91356 Screws 16.58 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530900-0000

Check Total: 16.58
Vendor: 198979 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
4984210 Rebuild Kit 129.02 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000

Check Total: 129.02
Vendor: 128326 Finishmaster Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
83185074 Repair Kits 325.68 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000

Check Total: 325.68
Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
9283971 Tournament Transportation 383.75 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1280

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 383.75
Vendor: 128352 Fitzgerald Lighting & Maint. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
32771 Light Pole Repairs 5,107.17 05/08/2019  10-10-000-520310-0000
Check Total: 5,107.17
Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 360.00 05/08/2019  20-30-450-521300-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 888.50 05/08/2019  20-30-200-521300-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 300.00 05/08/2019  20-30-300-521300-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 285.00 05/08/2019  20-30-350-521300-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 310.00 05/08/2019  20-30-150-521600-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 125.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-521600-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 345.98 05/08/2019  20-30-450-521630-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 345.98 05/08/2019  20-30-200-521630-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 445.00 05/08/2019  20-30-500-521600-0000
Various Fire/Sprinkler Testing 160.00 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000
Check Total: 3,565.46
Vendor: 129640 Fullife Safety Center Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
49453 CO2 Calibration 77.50 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530320-0000
49454 Safety Supplies 267.95 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530320-0000
Check Total: 345.45
Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
353100 Concession Supplies 696.01 05/08/2019  20-30-300-530095-0000
353540 Concession Supplies 563.79 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1236
353708 Concession Supplies 310.90 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1236
354381 Concession Supplies 267.33 05/08/2019  20-30-300-530095-0000
Check Total: 1,838.03
Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
Filters 115.44 05/08/2019  20-30-150-550300-0000
9157482226 Grease 12.16 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530900-0000
Various Filters 164.88 05/08/2019  20-30-200-530300-0000
Various Filters 226.34 05/08/2019  20-30-450-530300-0000
Check Total: 518.82

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
5/19 Scavenger Services 1,537.50 05/08/2019  10-00-000-521300-0000
5/19 Scavenger Services 94.18 05/08/2019  20-30-200-521300-0000
5/19 Scavenger Services 114.70 05/08/2019  20-30-450-521300-0000
5/19 Scavenger Services 253.97 05/08/2019  20-30-300-521300-0000
5/19 Scavenger Services 495.23 05/08/2019  10-00-000-521300-0000
5/19 Scavenger Services 439.40 05/08/2019  20-30-500-521300-0000
5/19 Scavenger Services 227.87 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521300-0000
5/19 Scavenger Services 242.41 05/08/2019  20-30-150-521300-0000
Check Total: 3,405.26
Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
Supplies 319.80 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Check Total: 319.80
Vendor: 199603 Halogen Supply Company Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
532243 Paint 287.43 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530600-0000
Check Total: 287.43
Vendor: 200571 Hart Erectors Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
1257 Replace Gear Box Hoist 480.00 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000
Check Total: 480.00
Vendor: 135005 Hasty Awards Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
04193229 Meet Ribbons 189.00 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530910-0000
Check Total: 189.00
Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
6007 LED Repairs 225.00 05/08/2019  20-30-350-530210-0000
6008 LED Fixtures 600.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-520310-0000
Check Total: 825.00
Vendor: 199440 Andy Humble Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
Supplies 78.91 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1232
Check Total: 78.91
Vendor: 138345 Hydrotex Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
391888 Motor Oil 1,406.09 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 1,406.09
Vendor: 141750 Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
Pesticide License 45.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-585250-0000
Check Total: 45.00
Vendor: 141739 Illinois Girls Lacrosse Association Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
1131 Spring Classes 5,212.50 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1174
Check Total: 5,212.50
Vendor: 141774 Illinois Recreational Cheer Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
Coaches Camp 390.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1241
Check Total: 390.00
Vendor: 141771 [llinois State Police Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
Background Checks 1,500.00 05/08/2019  10-00-000-560600-0000
Check Total: 1,500.00
Vendor: 198911 Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
560656 5/20-8/19/19 Contract 670.26 05/08/2019  10-00-000-521520-0000
560656 5/20-8/19/19 Contract 1,560.00 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521520-0000
Check Total: 2,230.26
Vendor: 142480 Invex Design Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
1314 Annual Web Hosting/Maintenance 2,672.00 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
1315 Slider Managment 499.50 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
1315 Slider Managment 499.50 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
1316 Tab Management 127.50 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
1316 Tab Management 127.50 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Check Total: 3,926.00
Vendor: 199575 Johnson Health Tech NA Inc. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
9002379224 Motor Board 522.82 05/08/2019  20-30-450-530102-0000
Check Total: 522.82
Vendor: 199564 JUGS Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
818763 Equipment 578.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1232

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 578.00
Vendor: 148305 Rebecca Karales Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False
3/19 & 4/19 Mileage 33.64 05/08/2019  20-00-000-585270-0000
Check Total: 33.64
Vendor: 199594 Kimley-Horn And Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False
168462005-0319 Upper Ackerman Improvements 4,040.00 05/08/2019  94-90-805-575160-0000
Check Total: 4,040.00
Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False
32247/423 Mulch 1,852.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550600-0000
Check Total: 1,852.00
Vendor: 200583 Lydia Lara Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False
Supplies 133.81 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Check Total: 133.81
Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
Drain Cleaner 37.79 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
Keys 20.17 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1232
Paint 7.18 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530600-0000
Bit Set/O-Rings 15.81 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530300-0000
Maintenance Supplies 260.90 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530300-0000
Chainsaw Oil 14.39 05/08/2019  94-90-000-575170-0000
Check Total: 356.24
Vendor: 200572 Maria Lewison Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
Coordinators Meeting 376.40 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1232
Check Total: 376.40
Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
35028 Bucket Hats 2,078.64 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530910-0000
35389 Uniforms 479.99 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1123
35389 Uniforms 787.83 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1127
35455 Uniforms 1,417.22 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1124
35903 Coaches Shirts 1,084.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1232
35941 Uniforms 1,856.95 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530910-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 7,704.63
Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
6040 4/19 Special Use Permits 1,225.00 05/08/2019  20-30-150-521205-0000
Check Total: 1,225.00
Vendor: 198983 Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
Spring Classes 180.00 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2351
Check Total: 180.00
Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False
86277204 Salt Spreader 292.62 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000
Check Total: 292.62
Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False
12519/424/50 Court Repairs 84.71 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1181
13210 Mulch Fork 29.99 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530300-0000
13308 Pothole Patch 94.67 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550500-0000
13319 Blacktop Filler 47.51 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000
13737/38/4874 Pool Repairs 117.45 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000
13946 Fencing 29.97 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550850-0000
14290 Wallplates 26.98 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
14350 Shovels 98.98 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530300-0000
14376 SARC Plantings 365.27 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550600-0000
14437 Paint 46.94 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530600-0000
14538 Earth Day Supplies 63.83 05/08/2019  20-22-000-535500-2375
14538 Planting Supplies 125.83 05/08/2019  94-90-000-575170-0000
14892 Plywood 21.96 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530300-0000
14954 PVC 28.23 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000
15273 Supplies/Plants 55.35 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4450
15980 Supplies 73.82 05/08/2019  20-30-150-541300-0000
Check Total: 1,311.49
Vendor: 200184 Midco Electric Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
0212740 LED Bulbs 354.00 05/08/2019  20-30-300-530210-0000
Check Total: 354.00

Vendor: 157018

Midwest Groundcovers LLC.

Check Sequence: 91

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
623744 Plantings 262.20 05/08/2019  94-90-000-575170-0000
624170 Plantings 75.30 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550600-0000
Check Total: 337.50
Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False
3/19 & 4/19 Mileage 145.46 05/08/2019  20-00-000-585270-0000
Check Total: 145.46
Vendor: 149156 Multiple Funding Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False
GESP19 Winter Classes 1,820.00 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2331
Check Total: 1,820.00
Vendor: 199481 N.T.IL Linen Inc. Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False
35954 Fitness Towels 771.75 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530102-0000
Check Total: 771.75
Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False
585548 Weed Spray 420.00 05/08/2019  94-90-000-575170-0000
586244 Clay Bricks 675.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550800-0000
Check Total: 1,095.00
Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False
3/18-4/14/19 Gas 139.78 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570200-0000
Check Total: 139.78
Vendor: 106590 Nite Lite Signs & Balloons Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False
Deposit Event Attractions 641.00 05/08/2019  20-26-000-525500-6801
Deposit Event Attractions 1,400.00 05/08/2019  20-00-000-585175-0000
Check Total: 2,041.00
Vendor: 200575 North of Nashville Records, LLC Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False
Earth Day Music 700.00 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2375
Check Total: 700.00
Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False
Office Supplies 9.50 05/08/2019  10-00-000-530100-0000
Office Supplies 9.50 05/08/2019  20-00-000-530100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Office Supplies 33.98 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Office Supplies 5.21 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530100-0000
Office Supplies 60.65 05/08/2019  10-00-000-530100-0000
Office Supplies 60.65 05/08/2019  20-00-000-530100-0000
Check Total: 179.49
Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False
4/19 Health Insurance 4,974.32 05/08/2019  10-00-000-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 13,088.21 05/08/2019  10-10-000-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 10,707.89 05/08/2019  20-00-000-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 3,332.41 05/08/2019  20-30-100-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 204.54 05/08/2019  20-30-150-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 314.85 05/08/2019  20-30-200-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 165.21 05/08/2019  20-30-300-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 186.59 05/08/2019  20-30-350-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 165.21 05/08/2019  20-30-400-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 1,155.52 05/08/2019  20-30-450-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 387.14 05/08/2019  20-30-500-565100-0000
4/19 Health Insurance 482.72 05/08/2019  55-00-000-565100-0000
4/19 Property Insurance 5,410.23 05/08/2019  10-00-000-560600-0000
4/19 Liability Insurance 2,644.77 05/08/2019  10-00-000-560600-0000
4/19 Workers Compensation 4,062.90 05/08/2019  10-00-000-560200-0000
4/19 Employment Practice 885.30 05/08/2019  10-00-000-560600-0000
4/19 Pollution Liability 163.46 05/08/2019  10-00-000-560600-0000
Check Total: 48,331.27
Vendor: 199947 Pecover Decorating Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False
21031-1001 Rim Flow Gutter Painting 1,900.00 05/08/2019  94-90-930-575110-0000
Check Total: 1,900.00
Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False
231269 Maintenance Supplies 52.47 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
231967 Maintenance Supplies 157.41 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
232159 Maintenance Supplies 28.60 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
Check Total: 238.48
Vendor: 154895 Performance Health Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False
91300350 Ice Packs 188.80 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530320-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 188.80
Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False
E0430-57 Awards 139.68 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1230
Check Total: 139.68
Vendor: 200570 Play Illinois LLC Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False
1181 Playground Parts 949.18 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550301-0000
Check Total: 949.18
Vendor: 200577 Prairie State Water Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False
Mineral Deposit Removal 900.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
14320 Irrigation Well Pumps 15,619.00 05/08/2019  94-90-000-575160-0000
Check Total: 16,519.00
Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False
1760259-00 Return Product -179.04 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
1778678 Polar Track Window 936.37 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530210-0000
4054434 Groundmaster 7210 47,067.85 05/08/2019  85-10-000-575300-0000
4054442 Groundmaster 4000 80,276.75 05/08/2019  85-10-000-575300-0000
Check Total: 128,101.93
Vendor: 199554 Riggs Bros. Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False
142709 Canopy Repair 1,100.00 05/08/2019  94-90-930-575180-0000
Check Total: 1,100.00
Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False
7210 Monthly Dues 73.50 05/08/2019  20-00-000-585250-0000
7210 Monthly Dues 73.50 05/08/2019  10-00-000-585250-0000
Check Total: 147.00
Vendor: 200223 Graham Rouse Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Reimbursement 183.06 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1172
Check Total: 183.06
Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False
5832192 Accessory Rack 389.99 05/08/2019  10-10-000-575300-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 389.99
Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False
2019-091 5/19 IT Maintenance 1,800.00 05/08/2019  10-00-000-521400-0000
2019-091 5/19 IT Maintenance 1,800.00 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521400-0000
Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees 530.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1232
Check Total: 530.00
Vendor: 199851 Mike Semprevivo Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False
Team Training 135.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1112
Team Training 50.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1112
Check Total: 185.00
Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False
7704857 4/19 Port O Let Fees 38.61 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1120
7704857/13334 5/19 Port O Let Fees 596.86 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1120
Various 4/19 Port O Let Fees 558.48 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1120
Various 4/19 Port O Let Fees 481.41 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1232
Various 4/19 Port O Let Fees 464.27 05/08/2019  10-10-000-521600-0000
Various 5/19 Port O Let Fees 464.15 05/08/2019  10-10-000-521600-0000
Various 5/19 Port O Let Fees 481.25 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1232
Check Total: 3,085.03
Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False
Supplies 66.52 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4643
Check Total: 66.52
Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False
0331-8 Paint 51.81 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530402-0000
Check Total: 51.81
Vendor: 179033 Sign Identity Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: False
1902080 Party Wagon Bags Lettering 69.80 05/08/2019  10-00-000-585990-0000
1902080 Party Wagon Bags Lettering 69.80 05/08/2019  20-00-000-585990-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)

Page 17

22



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 139.60
Vendor: 199260 Single Path, LLC Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False
20659311 4/19 Anti-Virus 270.86 05/08/2019  10-00-000-521400-0000
20659311 4/19 Anti-Virus 270.86 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521400-0000
20659334 4/19 Phone Service 726.63 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570300-0000
20659334 4/19 Phone Service 161.47 05/08/2019  10-10-000-570300-0000
20659334 4/19 Phone Service 726.63 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570300-0000
20659334 4/19 Phone Service 632.95 05/08/2019  20-30-100-570300-0000
20659334 4/19 Phone Service 32.29 05/08/2019  20-30-150-570300-0000
20659334 4/19 Phone Service 129.20 05/08/2019  20-30-300-570300-0000
20659334 4/19 Phone Service 96.88 05/08/2019  20-30-500-570300-0000
20659349 4/19 Office 365 168.25 05/08/2019  10-00-000-521600-0000
20659349 4/19 Office 365 45.00 05/08/2019  10-10-000-521600-0000
20659349 4/19 Office 365 168.25 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521600-0000
20659349 4/19 Office 365 71.50 05/08/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000
Check Total: 3,500.77
Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: False
90419980 Memorial Tree 264.10 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550600-0000
90555034 Memorial Tree 261.25 05/08/2019  10-10-000-550600-0000
Check Total: 525.35
Vendor: 198934 Diane Smith Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False
Winter Classes 420.00 05/08/2019  20-25-000-525500-5706
Check Total: 420.00
Vendor: 198978 Solaris Roofing Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: False
33168 Roof Repairs 394.50 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000
33184 Roof Repairs 519.00 05/08/2019  20-30-200-550300-0000
Check Total: 913.50
Vendor: 200487 SOS Technologies Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: False
159222 AED Pads 71.97 05/08/2019  20-30-350-541300-0000
159222 AED Pads 37.20 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530320-0000
159222 AED Pads 37.19 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530320-0000
Check Total: 146.36

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)

23

Page 18
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Vendor: 199654 Tiffany Stahr Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: False
Supplies 617.26 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Check Total: 617.26
Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False
Office Supplies 47.54 05/08/2019  10-00-000-530100-0000
Office Supplies 47.55 05/08/2019  20-00-000-530100-0000
Office Supplies 32.79 05/08/2019  20-00-000-530100-0000
Office Supplies 32.80 05/08/2019  10-00-000-530100-0000
Toner 150.08 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530100-0000
Check Total: 310.76
Vendor: 200442 Wendy Stoner Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False
Supplies 406.52 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Check Total: 406.52
Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False
513512 Key Duplication 82.80 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
Check Total: 82.80
Vendor: 199941 Suburban Family Magazine Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: False
8849 Print Advertising 499.00 05/08/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Check Total: 499.00
Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: False
118799 Staff Uniforms 238.00 05/08/2019  20-30-200-530250-0000
118799 Staff Uniforms 238.00 05/08/2019  20-30-400-530250-0000
118977 Shirts 59.50 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1160
Check Total: 535.50
Vendor: 200426 Sweet P. Doll Studio Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: False
48 Spring Classes 399.00 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2310
49 Spring Classes 319.20 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2310
Check Total: 718.20
Vendor: 199808 TAGSports Graphics Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: False
45741 Car Decals 879.95 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1127
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Check Total: 879.95
Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: False
Various CO2 420.21 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530600-0000
Check Total: 420.21
Vendor: 199246 The Office of the State Marshall Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: False
9611288 Boiler Inspection 100.00 05/08/2019  20-30-450-521600-0000
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 200579 Jim Thomos Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: False
Tournament Fees 475.00 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1233
Check Total: 475.00
Vendor: 200134 Total Covering Inc. Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: False
9000955 Repair Fitness Equipment 745.00 05/08/2019  85-30-100-541300-0000
Check Total: 745.00
Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled: False
Spring Classes 100.00 05/08/2019  20-22-000-525500-2311
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 198840 True LaCrosse LLC Check Sequence: 137 ACH Enabled: False
4302019 Turf Rental 187.50 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1172
Check Total: 187.50
Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 138 ACH Enabled: False
361415 Cleaning Supplies 166.84 05/08/2019  20-30-200-530310-0000
Check Total: 166.84
Vendor: 200197 Veritiv Operating Company Check Sequence: 139 ACH Enabled: False
Various Report Paper 117.50 05/08/2019  10-00-000-530100-0000
Various Report Paper 109.02 05/08/2019  20-00-000-530100-0000
Various Report Paper 149.41 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Check Total: 375.93

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 140 ACH Enabled: False
4/19 Fuel 33.60 05/08/2019  20-00-000-530500-0000
4/19 Fuel 2,069.63 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530500-0000
Check Total: 2,103.23
Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 141 ACH Enabled: False
3061 Road Salt 4,002.18 05/08/2019  10-10-000-530620-0000
Check Total: 4,002.18
Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 142 ACH Enabled: False
2/25-3/15/19 Water 105.66 05/08/2019  20-30-200-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 23.58 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 42.72 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 80.00 05/08/2019  10-00-000-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 50.90 05/08/2019  20-30-150-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 19.86 05/08/2019  20-30-500-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 140.95 05/08/2019  20-30-350-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 127.90 05/08/2019  20-30-450-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 1,056.98 05/08/2019  20-30-100-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 48.30 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570400-0000
2/25-3/15/19 Water 49.90 05/08/2019  20-00-000-570400-0000
Check Total: 1,746.75
Vendor: 200066 Walmart Community/SYNCB Check Sequence: 143 ACH Enabled: False
Adventuretime Supplies 167.97 05/08/2019  20-24-000-535500-4643
Check Total: 167.97
Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 144 ACH Enabled: False
4250000 Maintenance Supplies 358.53 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
4272051-1 Maintenance Supplies 47.02 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
4273470 Maintenance Supplies 26.50 05/08/2019  20-30-100-530300-0000
Check Total: 432.05
Vendor: 200576 Wasco Nursery & Garden Center Check Sequence: 145 ACH Enabled: False
190299 Arbor Day Trees 5,365.30 05/08/2019  94-90-000-575170-0000
Check Total: 5,365.30
Vendor: 193185 WDSRA Check Sequence: 146 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2019 - 11:02 AM)

Page 21

26
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Charity Event 700.00 05/08/2019  55-00-000-575350-0000

Check Total: 700.00
Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 147 ACH Enabled: False
9281965 Bus Rental 367.50 05/08/2019  20-21-000-525500-1280
102848 EP Backhoe Loader 90,440.00 05/08/2019  85-10-000-575300-0000
102848 Trade In JD110 -10,000.00 05/08/2019  85-10-000-485215-0000

Check Total: 80,807.50
Vendor: 199489 Whitewater Check Sequence: 148 ACH Enabled: False
SOINV-000413 Stair Tread 744.56 05/08/2019  20-30-500-530210-0000

Check Total: 744.56
Vendor: 194608 Wilson Sporting Goods Check Sequence: 149 ACH Enabled: False
4527759382/3 Racquets/Balls 935.99 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1182

Check Total: 935.99
Vendor: 200328 Yonex Check Sequence: 150 ACH Enabled: False
539975 Program Supplies 1,053.22 05/08/2019  20-21-000-535500-1182

Check Total: 1,053.22
Vendor: 198620 Zenon Company Check Sequence: 151 ACH Enabled: False
6894 Umbrella's 1,420.00 05/08/2019  94-90-930-575110-0000

Check Total: 1,420.00

Total for Check Run: 493,154.04

Total of Number of Checks:

151
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Accounts Payable | ' GLEN ELI.YN
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor *i P ARK Dl STRl CT

User: cyocum

Printed: 05/13/2019 - 1:58PM

Batch: 00006.05.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud 28.15 05/13/2019  20-21-000-525500-1232
Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud 28.15 05/13/2019  20-21-000-525500-1161
Babicz Ruggers-Equipment 172.37 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1280
Babicz Amazon-Concession Supplies 74.84 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1236
Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email 357.00 05/13/2019  20-21-000-525500-1111
Babicz Dupage Sports-Seminar 10.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-585201-0000
Babicz Amazon-Tent Weights 44.98 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1232
Babicz Amazon-Tent Weights 44.97 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1111
Babicz Amazon-Coffee Pots 27.90 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1236
Cinquegrani WOW-Internet Service 99.11 05/13/2019  10-10-000-570300-0000
Cinquegrani WOW-Internet Service 96.95 05/13/2019  20-30-500-570300-0000
Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies 62.86 05/13/2019  10-00-000-540550-0000
Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting 220.00 05/13/2019  10-00-000-521150-0000
Cinquegrani IGFOA-Job Posting 250.00 05/13/2019  10-00-000-521150-0000
Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup 9.99 05/13/2019  10-00-000-521600-0000
Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet Service 120.93 05/13/2019  10-00-000-570300-0000
Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet Service 120.92 05/13/2019  20-00-000-570300-0000
Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/19 Cell Phone 38.92 05/13/2019  10-00-000-570300-0000
Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/19 Cell Phone 40.41 05/13/2019  10-10-000-570300-0000
Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/19 Cell Phone 38.92 05/13/2019  20-00-000-570300-0000
Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/19 Cell Phone 38.01 05/13/2019  20-00-000-570300-0000
Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/19 Cell Phone 29.81 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4625
Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/19 Cell Phone 88.36 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4631
Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/19 Cell Phone 29.81 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4643
Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting 420.00 05/13/2019  10-00-000-521150-0000
Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies 16.99 05/13/2019  10-00-000-540550-0000
Cinquegrani Amazon-Access Points 577.86 05/13/2019  20-00-000-540700-0000
Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable 483.56 05/13/2019  20-30-100-570300-0000
Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies 119.98 05/13/2019  10-00-000-540550-0000
Cinquegrani Amazon-Shelf Rack 23.99 05/13/2019  20-00-000-540550-0000
Defiglia City Food-Concessions 30.64 05/13/2019  20-30-300-530095-0000
Defiglia Safeway Classes-Certification Fee 23.97 05/13/2019  20-30-300-530095-0000
AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/13/2019 - 1:58 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Defiglia Direct TV-Cable 145.98 05/13/2019  20-30-350-521600-0000
Dikker Shutterfly-Commissioner Book 34.74 05/13/2019  10-00-000-585100-0000
Dikker Einstein-Staff Meeting 20.00 05/13/2019  10-00-000-585290-0000
Dikker Einstein-Staff Meeting 19.99 05/13/2019  20-00-000-585290-0000
Dikker Chick-Fil-A-Staff Meeting 197.85 05/13/2019  20-00-000-585290-0000
Dikker Chick-Fil-A-Staff Meeting 197.85 05/13/2019  10-00-000-585290-0000
Esposito Dupage Sports-Seminar 10.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-585250-0000
Harris Vof GE-Permit Fee 600.00 05/13/2019  94-90-805-575160-0000
Harris Reserve 22-Staff Lunch 51.64 05/13/2019  10-00-000-585290-0000
Harris Nobel House-Staff Meeting 33.49 05/13/2019  10-00-000-585290-0000
Harris Nobel House-Staff Meeting 33.49 05/13/2019  20-00-000-585290-0000
Harris Dupage County-Ackerman Improvements 102.25 05/13/2019  94-90-805-575160-0000
Harris USPS-PO Box Renewal 80.00 05/13/2019  10-00-000-585150-0000
Harris Dunkin Donuts-Arbor Day Plantings 45.51 05/13/2019  10-00-000-585150-0000
Hartnett Amazon-Lock 17.64 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1172
Hartnett Amazon-Prime Membership 119.00 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1141
Hartnett TeamLeader-Uniform Kit 317.00 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1241
Hartnett Sportstop.com-Equipment 49.94 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1172
Hartnett Longstreth-Equipment 100.00 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1171
Hopkins Tennis Court Supply-Pickleball Net 764.79 05/13/2019  20-00-000-585990-0000
Marquez iTunes-Recital Music 1.29 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6817
Marquez DH Gate-Cat Costume 144.12 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6813
Marquez Walmart-Bingo Snack 5.94 05/13/2019  20-25-000-535500-5728
Marquez Dollar Tree-Event Supplies 11.00 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Marquez Walmart-Event Supplies 41.12 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Marquez Glen Theatre-Event Supplies 28.00 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Marquez Capri Pizza-Luncheon 109.94 05/13/2019  20-25-000-525500-5728
Marquez Walmart-Luncheon Supplies 15.07 05/13/2019  20-25-000-535500-5728
Marquez Target-Event Supplies 55.00 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Marquez Paramount-Day Trip 212.50 05/13/2019  20-25-000-525500-5702
Marquez Len's-Event Supplies 12.28 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Marquez Walmart-Event Supplies 46.87 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Marquez USPS-Costume Return 8.30 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6817
Marquez Walmart-Event Supplies 13.67 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Marquez Tasty Catering-Event Supplies 393.25 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Marquez DiscountMugs-Event Giveaways 534.89 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6813
Marquez Uprinting-Recital Tickets 54.83 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6817
Marquez Mats.com-Supplies 129.98 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1170
Miller Giordano's-Staff Meeting 53.40 05/13/2019  20-30-100-530100-0000
Miller Lou Malnati's-Post Prom 106.95 05/13/2019  20-30-100-530100-0000
Norman Indeed-Job Posting 338.00 05/13/2019  10-00-000-521150-0000
Norman Dupage County-Permit Fee 1,464.60 05/13/2019  94-90-915-575110-0000
Norman V of GE-Permit Fees 140.00 05/13/2019  94-90-930-575180-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/13/2019 - 1:58 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Norman Walmart-Office Supplies 41.77 05/13/2019  10-10-000-530100-0000
Okray WSPN-Advertising 50.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray Adobe-Stock Photography 39.99 05/13/2019  10-00-000-530450-0000
Okray Adobe-Stock Photography 40.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-530450-0000
Okray Jordann Tomasek-Logo Design 400.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray House of Graphics-Postcards 100.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray Krusin Photos-Tween Night 100.00 05/13/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
Okray Accurate Repro-Posters 61.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray Accurate Repro-Posters 74.68 05/13/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
Okray Accurate Repro-Posters 85.68 05/13/2019  20-30-500-530095-0000
Okray Chicago Tribune-Subscription 7.93 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray N2-Advertising 250.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray iStock-Stock Photography 25.17 05/13/2019  10-00-000-530450-0000
Okray iStock-Stock Photography 25.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-530450-0000
Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing 42.73 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing 25.00 05/13/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
Okray Krusin Photos-Adult Egg Hunt 100.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-585175-0000
Okray AMI-Banners 102.81 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray Amazon-Hard Drive 99.99 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray Best Version-Advertising 156.80 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Okray GE Chamber-Email Blast 75.00 05/13/2019  20-00-000-585175-0000
Okray Amazon-Sign Holders 46.95 05/13/2019  20-00-000-521650-0000
Robinson Target-Supplies 79.93 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Wayfair-Table 393.11 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Amazon-Supplies 243.31 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Fun Express-Crafts 53.31 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Grandstand-Refund -9.60 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6801
Robinson Lakeshore-Games 113.76 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Hobby Lobby-Prizes 95.44 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820
Robinson Amazon-Air Pump 15.99 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6801
Robinson Amazon-Supplies 60.99 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4626
Robinson Walmart-Supplies 130.38 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Target-Supplies 61.16 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Amazon-Tent Walls 113.70 05/13/2019  20-26-000-535500-6801
Robinson 4Imprint-Backpacks 170.90 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Amazon-Program Supplies 33.98 05/13/2019  20-22-000-535500-2375
Robinson Amazon-Supplies 116.22 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Amazon-Supplies 39.99 05/13/2019  20-30-150-541300-0000
Robinson Dupgae County-Food Permit 243.36 05/13/2019  20-30-150-521600-0000
Robinson 4Imprint-Tote Bags 396.87 05/13/2019  20-24-000-535500-4610
Robinson Amazon-Chairs 1,651.08 05/13/2019  20-30-150-541300-0000
Shingler Amazon-Climbing Harness 94.95 05/13/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions 85.00 05/13/2019  20-30-500-530095-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/13/2019 - 1:58 PM)
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Shingler Dicks-Member Appreciation 100.00 05/13/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
Shingler Lifeguard Store-Equipment 822.39 05/13/2019  20-30-500-530401-0000
Shingler Jewel-Member Appreciation 380.00 05/13/2019  20-30-100-521650-0000
Shingler Les Mills-Bodypump 209.00 05/13/2019  20-30-100-521600-0000
Shingler When to Work-Staff Scheduling 396.00 05/13/2019  20-30-500-530401-0000
Shingler Barone's-Tween Night 211.25 05/13/2019  20-30-100-535500-0000
Shingler Amazon-Garbage Container/Supplies 528.58 05/13/2019  20-30-500-530402-0000
Shingler Amazon-Supplies 12.99 05/13/2019  20-30-100-535500-0000
Shingler Marathon-Committee Jackets 907.03 05/13/2019  20-30-500-530910-0000
Shingler Amazon-Supplies 140.30 05/13/2019  20-30-500-530910-0000
Shingler Restroom Direct-Shower Curtain 278.18 05/13/2019  20-30-500-530402-0000
Shingler Ellis-Instructor Registration 325.00 05/13/2019  20-30-500-521600-0000
Thomas YSSI-Player Cards 60.00 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1123
Thomas YSSI-Player Cards 60.00 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1127
Thomas Crave Bar-Ice Cream Truck 150.00 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1120
Thomas YSSL-Player Cards 10.00 05/13/2019  20-21-000-535500-1127

Check Total: 21,357.56

Total for Check Run: 21,357.56

Total of Number of Checks:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/13/2019 - 1:58 PM)
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

i | GLENELLYN
PARK DISTRICT

User: cyocum
Printed: 05/03/2019 - 10:09AM
Batch: 00003.05.2019
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
Event Supplies 104.33 05/03/2019  20-26-000-535500-6820